Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number:	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
1305	6-7-2024	C1	4	3
6. Status: ☐ Approved ☐ Deni	ed by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change:
	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i			05/23/2024
8a. landowner, Applicant New to system □	Person ID 20530 Add Seq#	8c. Landown New to sy		Person IDAdd Seq#
NORTHERN NAT GAS C (SUBLETTE/HOLCOMB) Attn: ENVIRONMENTAL 1420 17TH RD LYONS, KS 67554				
8b. Landowner(s) New to system □	Person ID Add Seq#	Attn: N 1111 S	HERN NATURAL HERN NATURAL HICHELLE BROV 103RD ST A, NE 68124	
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): ☑ DV ☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter ☐ Conservation Plan Date Requir	Seal	⊠ N & P Form	☑ Water Tube	Driller Copy ☐ H & E Letter
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: .		
			Date Prepared: 6/06/ Date Entered:	/2024 By: MAM By:

File No. 1305	11	. County:	sw	Ва	sin: Af	RKAN	SAS F	RIVER			S	tream				I,			Fo	rmation C	ode: 2	11	Special U	se:
12. Points of Diversion															Rate	and Q	uantity							
MOD DEL PDIV															P	Authori	zed		A	dditional				
ENT Qual	lifier	S	Т	R	ID		N	ʻW		Com	ment	(AKA	Line)		Rate gpm		Quantit af/mgy	-	Rate gpm		antity mgy	Overlap	PD Files	
DEL 6236			. 5	3.	-														+ 4					,
ENT NWS	WNW	1 3	32S 3	33W		3	500	491	7	-	-				48.6	3	15.6		48.6	1	5.6	SW 00	6, 9202	
CHK 39305	5				*	3																		
CHK 46436	::				1	3			-											ě.	=		2	1.
	, (1							1,,												5			c.	+
X 4	-			1	4										-d			3.						
13. Storage: Rate		N	F	Quar	ntity	7 7 1		1	**	_ac/ft	А	dditior	nal Rat	e				NF	Addi	tional Qua	ntity			ac/ft
14. Limitation:		af/yr at	ā	4			gpm (_	1		14,14	cfs) w	hen co	ombine	ed with	file n	umber	(s)							(= 92,
Limitation:		af/yr at			<u>a *</u>		gpm (_				cfs) w	hen co	ombine	ed with	file n	umber	(s)						-	
15. 5YR Allocation: All	location Typ	oe	Sta	rt Year		<u>. 1</u>	5 YR	Amou	nt		Amo	ount U	nit	_	Base	Acres		_ Co	omment _	-	-		, j	
16. Place of Use CHK	i -		-	NE	Ξ1/4			NV	V 1/4			sv	N¹/4			s	E¼		Total	Owner	Chg ²	? Ove	rlap Files	į.
MOD DEL ENT PUSE S	T R	ID	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4					<u>.</u>	
CHK 17403											-										1,			-
2.		N 40	7																		·	-	<i></i>	
	4				-																- 4	•,		
		- 1														-				141				
								-																
															D12									
Base Acres:	Year:	Mi	nimum	n Reas	onable	Quar	ntity:		-						•		ă D							
Comments:							- 45																	

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

June 7, 2024

NORTHERN NAT GAS CO (SUBLETTE/HOLCOMB) Attn: ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST 1420 17TH RD LYONS, KS 67554

RE:

Field Office Application for Change Vested Right, File No. SW 006

Water Right, File Nos. 1305 & 9202

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is an order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in these approvals for change. A condition of these approvals is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original documents referred to above, they should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

The abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer Water Commissioner

MAM: Enclosures

Pc: NORTHERN NATURAL GAS CO

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 7th day of June 2024, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Vested Right, File No. SW 006, Water Right, File Nos. 1,305 and 9,202 dated 7th day of June 2024 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

NORTHERN NAT GAS CO (SUBLETTE/HOLCOMB) Attn: ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST 1420 17TH RD LYONS, KS 67554

pc:

NORTHERN NATURAL GAS CO Attn: MICHELLE BROWN 1111 S 103RD ST OMAHA, NE 68124

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

	ersion and/or p																	
					F	ile No	. 1305					,			ible	2	23	The same of the sa
. /	Application is he	ereby n	nade fo	or appr	oval o	f the C	hief E	nginee	r to ch	ange	he (ch	eck on	e or b	oth):	77		bes .	
					□ P	lace of	Use		\boxtimes	Point	of Dive	rsion						ield Office r Resource
- (under the water	right w	vhich is	s the si	ubject	of this	applic	ation in	acco	rdance	with t	he con	dition	desc	ribed b	elow.		
•	The source of s	upply is	s:		⊠ G	round	water			Surfac	e wate	er						
	Name and addr					ERN N	IAT G	AS CO	(SUB	LETTE	/HOL	COMB) AT	TN: EI	NVIRO	NMEN	ITAL S	PECIALIST
Ī	Phone Number	_)	4.1				Email	addres	ss:							-18	
- 1	Name and addr	ess of	Water	Use C	orresp	onden	t: NO	RTHE	RN NA	TURA	L GAS	CO	ATTN	: MICH	HELLE	BROV	VN	
	1111 S 103RD	ST OM	AHA N	VE 681	24	- 2											46	
	Phone Number	-		0 1	-	_		Email	addres	ss:					_			
	The presently a																	
(Owner of Land										-	-	<u> </u>	_				
			ESS:	-												-		
_	(If there is more t	nan one			tach su	ppieme			necess	sary.)	WY -			Salah				
			T	E14	-			V¼				V1/4		NEW.		1/4	0511	TOTAL
Sec	. Twp. Range	NE%	NW¼	SW¼	SE14	NE¼	NW1/4	SW14	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE%	NW1/4	SWA	SE14	季 共 。
																		7.5
		8		1											1000	_		
_											1.0	26.6	10.0		1700-1-1-1			
_	1.76	dita				_												
		NA	AME: .		i egg				\geq	_	ace of	use be	chan	ged to	:			
	Owner of Land	NA	AME: .		i egg				\geq	_	ace of	use be	chan	ged to	:			
	Owner of Land (If there is more t	ADDRI	AME: . ESS: . e landov	wner, at	tach su		ental sh		\geq	_	sv	V¼			SE	=1/4		TOTAL
	Owner of Land	ADDRI	AME: . ESS: . e landov	wner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)	sv		chan	ged to			SE¼	TOTAL ACRES
	Owner of Land (If there is more t	ADDRI	AME: . ESS: . e landov	wner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)	sv	V¼			SE		SE14	
	Owner of Land (If there is more t	ADDRI	AME: . ESS: . e landov	wner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)	sv	V¼			SE		SE1/	

5.	Presently authorized point of diversion: SEE SUPPLEM		
	One in the Quarter of the		
1	of Section, Township	South, Range	(W),
- 1	in County, Kansas,	feet North feet West of Southea	st corner of section.
- 1	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity	Depth of well	(feet)
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS	feet North	feet West)
1	☐This point will not be changed ☐This point will be changed	as follows: \(\sum \) No change, point better described	with GPS as follows:
-	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change	is requested or if existing point is better	described by GPS)
	One in theQuarter of the	Quarter of the	Quarter
	of Section, Tewnship	South, Range	(W),
	in County, Kansas,	feet North feet West of Southea	ist corner of section.
-	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity	Proposed well depth (feet)	
	This point is: ☐ Additional Well ☐ Geo Center List oth	er water rights that will use this point	•
_			
3. F	Presently authorized point of diversion:	the weeks.	,
"	One in the Quarter of the of Section , Township	Quarter of the	Quarter
- 1	of Section . Township	South, Range	(W),
1	in County, Kansas,	feet North feet West of Southea	ast corner of section.
-	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity	Depth of well	(feet)
- 1	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS	feet North	feet West)
- 1	☐This point will not be changed ☐This point will be changed	as follows: No change, point better described	with GPS as follows:
-	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change		
-	One in the Quarter of the	Quarter of the	Quarter
1	of Section, Township	South, Range	(W),
1	in County, Kansas,	feet North feet West of Southea	
1	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity		
- 1	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List oth		
L	This point is. Additional Well Goo Genter List of	nor water rights that will doe this point	
7.	The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?	2	a .*
	(please be specific) LOSS OF PRODUCTION	North	
	OVERLAP IN POINT OF DIVERSION WITH	300 200 100 <u>0</u> 100 Emilimini	200 300
	VR# SW-006; WR#s 1305 & 9202	F . F .	
3.	If a well, is the test hole log attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	200	
٠.	The Work, to the test flowing attention Egy 100	200 + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	1 + 1 = 200
9.	The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?	100	- \ -
	SEPTEMBER 27, 2023	100 1 + 1 + 1 = 1 +	1 + 1 = 100
	OLI TENIDER ZI, 2020		1 1 1 1 200
10.	If the point of diversion is a well:		3
	(a) 18th at any construction to the width the add wells		and the second second second second
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?	West 0 Hilling milling milling	IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?	■ ■	East
	PLUG / CAP	■ ■	
		■ ■	- 1 1 + 1 100
	PLUG / CAP	■ ■	- 1
11.	PLUG / CAP	■ ■	
11.	PLUG / CAP (b) When will this be done? UPON COMPLETION	100 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1	- + 100 -
	PLUG / CAP (b) When will this be done? UPON COMPLETION Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? Yes No	200	- + 100 -
	PLUG / CAP (b) When will this be done? UPON COMPLETION Groundwater Management District recommendation attached?	200 + + + + + +	- 1 100 - 1 1 200 - 200 300
12.	PLUG / CAP (b) When will this be done? UPON COMPLETION Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? Yes No Assisted by AM / GCFO	200 + + + + +	+ 100 + 200
12.	PLUG / CAP (b) When will this be done? <u>UPON COMPLETION</u> Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? Yes No Assisted by <u>AM / GCFO</u> a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated <u>more than 30 feet but within 2,640 feet</u> of the existing point of diversion, attached?	200 + + + +	200 300 ole: 1 hashmork=10 ft
12.	PLUG / CAP (b) When will this be done? UPON COMPLETION Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? Yes No Assisted by AM / GCFO a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 3t feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attached a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwate	200 + + + + + + + + + + + + +	1 + 1 100 1 + 1 200 200 300 ale: 1 hashmork=10 ft re relocated within a 30 sion, indicate its locatio
12.	PLUG / CAP (b) When will this be done? UPON COMPLETION Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? Yes No Assisted by AM / GCFO a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 3 feet but within 2.640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attacated a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwat sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mof the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing	200 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
12.	PLUG / CAP (b) When will this be done? UPON COMPLETION Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? Yes No Assisted by AM / GCFO a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 3 feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attact a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwat sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half metals.	200 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	200 300 sie: 1 hashmark=10 ft e relocated within a 30 sion, indicate its location not the existing point of th

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE POINT OF DIVERSION SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FILE NOS. <u>SW-006</u>; 1305 & 9202

Presently author	ized point of	diversion: WELL #5	SUBLETTE	200		
One in the	NW	Quarter of the	SW	Quarter of the South, Range feet West of	NW	Quarte
of Section	1	Township	32	South Range	33	(W)
in SEWADD	Col	inty Kanege 350	n feet North	4930 feet West of	Southeast corne	er of section
Authorized Pate		Authorized Quan	tity 4000	Denth of well	(fe	et)
DMD use only	Computer ID	No OF	GDS	foot North	foot M	oct)
This point will n	ot be abanged	This point will be	changed as follows	Depth of well feet North : No change, point better	described with G	DS as follows
						or 3 as ioliows
Proposed point	of diversion:	Complete only if ch	nange is request	ed) WELL #6 SUBLETTE	Maria Ca	
One in the	NW	Quarter of the	SW	Quarter of the South, Range 4917 feet West of S Proposed well depth hts that will use this point	NW	Quarte
of Section	1	Township	32	South Range	33	(W)
n SEMAPD	Col	inty Kaneae 350	n feet North	4917 feet West of	Southeast corn	er of section
Proposed Poto		Droposed Quanti	ty leet North	Proposed well dent	(foot)	55'
This point is:	Additional Wall	Con Contor I	ist other water ria	bte that will use this point	SW 008: 1305	8. 0202
This point is.	Additional vveii	Geo Center L	ist other water ng	nts that will use this point	377-000, 1303	X 3202
Presently author	ized point of	diversion: WELL #3	SUBLETTE	The second part was a	10.2	Sales,
One in the	NE	Ouarter of the	CIM	Quarter of the	MAZ	Quarte
of Cootion	INC.	Quarter of the _	30	Couth Dance	22	Quarte
JI SECTION	1	mty Konner	O fact North	Quarter of theSouth, Range4505	Couthorst som	or of postion
N SEVVARD	Col	unity, Kansas, 350	ieet North	4505 reet vvest of 3	Southeast corne	of Section.
Authorized Rate		Authorized Quan	tity	Depth of Well	(16	et)
DWR use only:	Computer ID	No. <u>02</u>	GPS	feet North	feet W	est)
★ This point will n	ot be changed	☐ This point will be	changed as follows	: No change, point better	described with C	SPS as follows
Proposed point	of diversion:	Complete only if ch	nange is request	ed)		
! 4b		Overden of the		Overter of the		Quart
one in the		Quarter of the _		Quarter of the		Quarte
of Section	-	, Township	Cont Month	Quarter of theSouth, Rangefeet West ofProposed well depth hts that will use this point	Sauth and annu	(E/VV
n	Col	inty, Kansas,	feet North _	teet vvest of	Southeast corn	er of section.
Proposed Rate _		Proposed Quanti	ty	Proposed well depth	(feet)	
This point is:	Additional Well	☐ Geo Center L	ist other water rig	hts that will use this point		
One in the of Section in SEWARD	NW 1 Cou	Quarter of the, Township, Township, 376	SW 32 50 feet North	Quarter of theSouth, Range4665feet West of	NW 33 Southeast corn	Quarte (W) er of section.
Authorized Rate		Authorized Quan	tity	Depth of well	(fe	et)
DWR use only:	Computer ID	No. 04	GPS	Depth of wellfeet North	feet W	est)
This point will n	ot be changed	☐ This point will be	changed as follows	: No change, point better	described with (SPS as follows
		Complete only if ch				
				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
One in the	Se 18 1	Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarte
of Section		, Township		South, Range		(E/W
n	Col	unty, Kansas,	feet North _	South, Rangefeet West of	Southeast corn	er of section.
Proposed Rate _		Proposed Quant	ity	Proposed well depti	1 (feet)	
This point is:	Additional Well	☐ Geo Center L	ist other water rig	hts that will use this point		
					一个 是 "	Service and the service of
Presently author						
One in the		Quarter of the	39 3	Quarter of theSouth, Rangefeet West of		Quarte
of Section		, Township		South, Range		(EM
n	Col	unty, Kansas,	feet North	feet West of	Southeast corn	er of section
Authorized Rate		Authorized Quar	ntity	Depth of well	(fe	et)
DWR use only:	Computer ID	No.	GPS_	feet North	feet W	est)
This point will n	ot be changed	☐ This point will be	changed as follows	Depth of well feet North :: No change, point better	described with	GPS as follows
			hange is request			
One in the				Quarter Withe		Quarte
One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		
of Section		Quarter of the		South, Range	Couthorn corn	(E/W
of Section	Co	Quarter of the, Township unty, Kansas,	feet North	South, Range feet West of	Southeast corn	er of section.
of Section in Proposed Rate	Co	Quarter of the, Township unty, Kansas, Proposed Quant	feet North	South, Range	Southeast corn (feet)	er of section.

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is	300 or fewer feet from	m the existing point	of diversion, complete	e the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners	of the currently autho must sign this applica	rized place(s) of use ation.)	e identified in this app	lication?
(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of affected if this application is approved as red ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners)			identified in this appl	lication be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiou ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners	sly, will there be subs must sign this applica	stantial damage to pation.)	roperty, public health	or safety?
If the application proposes a surface water change in or a change in place of use, the application must be agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representations)	signed by all owners	groundwater change of the currently auth	e in point of diversion orized place of use, o	greater than 300 feet, or their duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) contained in this application are true, correct	, or a duly authoriz to which this app it and complete.	zed agent of the dication pertains.	owner(s) to make to the commercial to the commer	this application on
Dated at Garden City	, Kansas, this _	7+h day of Y	nay	. 20 24
Charles of the Charle	-			
Loves				
(Owner)		- F	(Spouse)	· ·
Share Stoves				
(Please Print)	17.	- 1	(Please Print)	<.
		4.1		
(Owner)			(Spouse)	
(Please Print)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(Please Print)	
(Owner)	-	<u> </u>	(Spouse)	
(Ourisi)			(opened)	
(Please Print)	(11)		(Please Print)	
State of Kansas SS				
County of Finney.	AND SECTION	4	8	7th .
I hereby certify that the foregoing application of, 20_24	n was signed in m	ny presence and	sworn to before m	
	1	Michelle St	open de	MICHELLE SOLORZAI Notary Public - State of Kai
My Commission Expires 07/14/2026		710.00/00 22.00	Notary Public	My Appt. Expires
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSE accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included the appropriate fee must be paid.	D. To be complete, all o ; signatures of all the ap	of the applicable portion propriate owners' mus	ns of the application for the affixed to the applic	m must be completed with ation and notarized; and
	FEE SCHEDU	LE		
Each application to change the place of use or the potential in the schedule below: Make checks payable to (1) Application to change a point of diversio (2) Application to change a point of diversion to change a point	oint of diversion unde c: Kansas Departme on 300 feet or less	r this section shall b ent of Agriculture	Kenneran kan	\$100 \$200
(3) Application to change the place of use .				φ200

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit limi	visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-7 h the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein tations of File No. 1305	Bb, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, <i>et seq.</i> and other applicable 701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, , this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
1.	A change application was received on	requesting that the place of use and / or point of er be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the auth the topographic map accompanying the application to char	norized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on age the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing right previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.	ts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as this summary order shall be located within afoot e Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrative Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.	ly corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Applicable Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable	pe located more than feet from the previously of Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a we or other device suitable for making water level measurement K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Applicable	ell with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube nts shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
	December 31, 20_20/, or before the first use of water, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 tl K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following Applicable Not Applicable	
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 25 the a works for diversion has been completed, on the form providing Applicable Not Applicable	completed on or before December 31, 20 24, or within any applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the ded by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requir	red notice. Applicable
10.	All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other for with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capab check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in	preign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped ble of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The n accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable \(\simega\) Not Applicable
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes No	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file number limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sum Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promule.	R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of er are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and mary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> gated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may ended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the ns authorized by law.
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If v	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND
you	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
	lineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	By: Muluel S. Mu
filed	within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for	Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
day	ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative	(Print Name): MICHAET A. MEYER
File	ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture,	Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
Leg	al Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may	Date of Issuance: JUNE 1, 2004
pre	clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	State of Kansas)
	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of rinney
		Acknowledged before me on _we 7, 2024
		by Michael A. Meyer.
		Signature: Novon Rolsted
		Notary Public
		My commission expires: AARON T. HOLSTED My Appointment Expires PUBLIC (Notary Seal May 18, 2027
		TAMBARA.

Page 4

File No. ___1305

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019)

WATER WELL	RECORD	(WWC-5
LOCATION OF WATER	RWELL	

KISMET

HWY 83 & RD 22

has a variance been approved?* ☐ Yes No *variance not required for monitoring or environmental remediation wells

200 lbs/ft.

lbs/ft.

Bentonite

5 ft. to_

unit

Gravel pack not used:
Gravel size

Gravel pack not used:
Gravel size

From 25 ft. to 455 ft.

From ft. to ft.

Wall thickness or gauge no.: SDR21

ThermalPlastic

5 in. Glued

ft. to

25 ft.

PVC

Mill slot

Longitude

Elevation

NORTHERN NATURAL GAS 21947 HWY 83

-100.86

67859

Borehole diameter:

0 ft. to 395 ft.

10 in.

in. 30 in.

37.295857

WGS84

Latitude

Datum

Name Business

Address

Well location

at owner's address CONSTRUCTION Borehole interval:

from

Casing type:

Blank casing interval: Blank casing diameter:

Casing joints:

Blank casing interval: Blank casing diameter: Casing joints: Weight:

Wall thickness or gauge no .:

Weight:

Grout interval:

Grout material: Grout interval: Grout material:

Screen / perforation material:

Screen / perforation openings: Screen / perforation intervals: From 395 ft. to 455 ft.

From ft. to ft. Slot size unit

Slot size

Gravel pack intervals:

0 to 455 ft.

Casing height above land surface: If casing height is less than 12 in.

WATER WELL OWNER

Domestic Household COMPLETION Depth of completed well:	Distance from well: Source Direction from well: Source description: Source: Distance from well: Source: Distance from well: Source: Distance from well: Source description: No potential source of contamination within 100 feet. ERMIT & ID NUMBERS (AS REQUIRED) DWR Application No.: KDHE / EPA Project Code: Site Name: KDHE UIC Class V Form Completed: Yes Yes County Permit: Yes No Permit ID: Lease Name & Well #: # of boreholes: # of dewatering wells:
Domestic Household COMPLETION Depth of completed well:	Source: Distance from well: from well: Source description: Source: Distance Direction from well: Source: Distance from well: Source description: ✓ No potential source of contamination within 100 feet. ERMIT & ID NUMBERS (AS REQUIRED) DWR Application No.: KDHE / EPA Project Code: Site Name: KDHE UIC Class V Form Completed: Yes Yes Yes No Permit ID: Lease Name & Well #:
Depth of completed well:	Distance from well: Source description: Source: Distance Direction from well: Source Direction from well: Source description: No potential source of contamination within 100 feet. FRMIT & ID NUMBERS (AS REQUIRED) DWR Application No.: KDHE / EPA Project Code: Site Name: KDHE UIC Class V Form Completed: Yes Yes Yes County Permit: Yes No Permit ID: Lease Name & Well #:
Depth of completed well:	from well: from well: Source description: Direction from well: Source from well: Source description: / No potential source of contamination within 100 feet FRMIT & ID NUMBERS (AS REQUIRED) DWR Application No.: KDHE / EPA Project Code: Site Name: KDHE UIC Class V Form Completed: Yes No Permit ID: Lease Name & Well #: No Permit ID: Lease Name & Well #:
Depth of completed well:	Source description: Source: Distance Direction from well: Source description: No potential source of contamination within 100 feet. ERMIT & ID NUMBERS (AS REQUIRED) DWR Application No.: KDHE / EPA Project Code: Site Name: KDHE UIC Class V Form Completed: Yes Yes Yes County Permit: Yes No Permit ID: Lease Name & Well #:
Depth(s) groundwater encountered: (1)ft.; (2)ft.; (3)ft.; (4) □ dry well Static water level in well:233 ft. # measured below land surface on (mm/dd/yy):09/28/2023 □ measured above land surface on (mm/dd/yy):	description: Source: Distance Direction from well: Source description: ✓ No potential source of contamination within 100 feet. ERMIT & ID NUMBERS (AS REQUIRED) DWR Application No.: KDHE / EPA Project Code: Site Name: KDHE UIC Class V Form Completed: □ Yes □ Yes □ Yes □ Yes □ Yes □ No Permit ID: Lease Name & Well #:
(3)ft.; (4) □ dry well Static water level in well:233_ ft. # measured below land surface on (mm/dd/yy):09/28/2023 □ measured above land surface on (mm/dd/yy):	Distance Direction from well: Source description: No potential source of contamination within 100 feet. FERMIT & ID NUMBERS (AS REQUIRED) DWR Application No.: KDHE / EPA Project Code: Site Name: KDHE UIC Class V Form Completed: Yes Yes Yes No Permit: Yes No Permit ID: Lease Name & Well #:
Static water level in well:	from well:
Static water level in well: 233 ft. # measured below land surface on (mm/dd/yy): 09/28/2023 measured above land surface on (mm/dd/yy):	Source description: ✓ No potential source of contamination within 100 feet. ERMIT & ID NUMBERS (AS REQUIRED) DWR Application No.: KDHE / EPA Project Code: Site Name: KDHE UIC Class V Form Completed: □ Yes □ Yes □ Yes □ Yes □ No Permit ID: Lease Name & Well #:
✓ measured below land surface on (mm/dd/yy): 09/28/2023 □ measured above land surface on (mm/dd/yy): P Estimated yield: 50 gpm Water level was: ft. after hours pumping gpm Pump installed? ✓ Yes □ No Water well disinfected? ✓ Yes □ No Date disinfected (mm/dd/yy): 09/27/2023 Aquifer, if known: LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHOLOGY INTERVALS	description: ✓ No potential source of contamination within 100 feet. ERMIT & ID NUMBERS (AS REQUIRED) DWR Application No.: KDHE / EPA Project Code: Site Name: KDHE UIC Class V Form Completed: □ Yes □ Yes □ Yes □ Yes □ No Permit ID: Lease Name & Well #:
measured above land surface on (mm/dd/yy): Estimated yield: 50 gpm Water level was: ft. after hours pumping gpm Pump installed? ✓ Yes □ No Water well disinfected? ✓ Yes □ No Date disinfected (mm/dd/yy): 09/27/2023 Aquifer, if known: LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHOLOGY INTERVALS	within 100 feet. ERMIT & ID NUMBERS (AS REQUIRED) DWR Application No.: KDHE / EPA Project Code: Site Name: KDHE UIC Class V Form Completed: County Permit: Yes No Permit ID: Lease Name & Well #:
on (mm/dd/yy): Estimated yield: 50 gpm Water level was: ft. after hours pumping gpm Pump installed? ✓ Yes □ No Water well disinfected? ✓ Yes □ No Date disinfected (mm/dd/yy): 09/27/2023 Aquifer, if known: LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHOLOGY INTERVALS	within 100 feet. ERMIT & ID NUMBERS (AS REQUIRED) DWR Application No.: KDHE / EPA Project Code: Site Name: KDHE UIC Class V Form Completed: Yes 1 County Permit: Yes No Permit ID: Lease Name & Well #:
Estimated yield: 50 gpm Water level was: ft. after hours pumping gpm Pump installed? Yes \(\text{No} \) Water well disinfected? Yes \(\text{No} \) Date disinfected (mm/dd/yy): 09/27/2023 Aquifer, if known: LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHOLOGY INTERVALS	DWR Application No.:
Water level was:ft. afterhoursgpm Pump installed? ✓ Yes □ No Water well disinfected? ✓ Yes □ No Date disinfected (mm/dd/yy):09/27/2023 Aquifer, if known: LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHOLOGY INTERVALS	KDHE / EPA Project Code: Site Name: KDHE UIC Class V Form Completed: Yes Yes No Permit ID: Lease Name & Well #:
pumpinggpm Pump installed? ✓ Yes □ No Water well disinfected? ✓ Yes □ No Date disinfected (mm/dd/yy): 09/27/2023 Aquifer, if known: LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHOLOGY INTERVALS	KDHE / EPA Project Code: Site Name: KDHE UIC Class V Form Completed: Yes 1 County Permit: Yes No Permit ID: Lease Name & Well #:
Pump installed? ✓ Yes □ No Water well disinfected? ✓ Yes □ No Date disinfected (mm/dd/yy): 09/27/2023 Aquifer, if known: LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHOLOGY INTERVALS	KDHE UIC Class V Form Completed: Yes County Permit: Yes No Permit ID: Lease Name & Well #:
Water well disinfected? ✓ Yes □ No Date disinfected (mm/dd/yy): 09/27/2023 Aquifer, if known: LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHOLOGY INTERVALS	County Permit: Yes No Permit ID:
Date disinfected (mm/dd/yy): 09/27/2023 Aquifer, if known: LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHOLOGY INTERVALS	Lease Name & Well #:
Aquifer, if known: LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHOLOGY INTERVALS	
LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHOLOGY INTERVALS	# of boreholes: # of dewatering wells:
FROM TO LITHOLOGY INTERVALS	
Attached	
Attache Attache	
	the second secon
COMMENTS	
CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNERS CERTIFICATION	
This water well was constructed 🗸 reconstructed	[2] 이 프로그램, 이번 10 전에 가능하는 기업 프라이어 하지 않는데 이번 10 전에 다른데 10 전에 되었다.
contractor's license and was completed on09/27/	/2023 I certify that this record is true to

person as defined in K.A.R. 28-30-2(j) and signed and certified by the electronic signature of the **David Enns** designated person at its submittal:

Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Fee of \$5.00 for each constructed well. KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENT

Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka KS 66612-1367 (785) 296-3565 | K.S.A. 82a-1212 | v2022c

Form	WWC5.2 - Water Well Record
Doc ID	1732200
Well Owner	NORTHERN NATURAL GAS
Contractor	Southwest Windmill & Water Well Service, Inc.

Lithology

From	To	Lithology Intervals
0	3	topsoil
3	83	clay,tan
83	165	sand,medium,clayey
165	260	sand & gravel,medium to coarse
260	271	clay,sandy
271	375	sand & gravel,medium to coarse
375	390	clay,tan
390	420	sand,medium
420	450	sand,medium
450	455	clay